

Press release April 19, 2024

Iqony Fernwärme and RWE sign new heat supply contract

Waste heat from Essen-Karnap waste-to-energy plant is turned into climate-friendly district heating // Contract to run until the end of 2036

Iqony Fernwärme GmbH and RWE have extended their existing contract for the supply of heat from RWE's Essen-Karnap waste-to-energy plant to Iqony's district heating network. The new contract will run from January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2036.

The waste-to-energy plant in Essen-Karnap has a heat output of 109 megawatts (MW). In the past two years, the waste heat recovered in Karnap has accounted for more than a third of the heat supplied to household and commercial customers in Essen, Bottrop and Gelsenkirchen through Iqony's district heating network.

Climate-neutral waste heat

The waste heat generated during thermal waste treatment in Karnap is considered unavoidable and therefore climate-neutral under the German Heat Planning and Decarbonization of Heating Networks Act (Heat Planning Act), which was passed by the Bundestag in December 2023.

The waste heat recovered in Karnap for the district heating supply in the Ruhr region therefore makes an important contribution to achieving the climate targets as set out in the municipal heating plans of the Ruhr region municipalities of Essen, Bottrop and Gelsenkirchen. And the district heating customers of Iqony Fernwärme also benefit from the extended heat supply contract, as the climateneutral waste heat from Karnap means that Iqony Fernwärme already meets the legal requirement that one third of the heat used must come from climate-neutral sources by 2030.

1/3

Daniel Mühlenfeld Press Spokesman T +49 201 801-4262

Contact

F +49 201 801-4250

E daniel.muehlenfeld@iqony.energy

qony GmbH

Rüttenscheider Str. 1-3 D-45128 Essen www.igony.energy

Registered office in Essen Registered at Essen Local Court under number B 27667

Supervisory Board: Philip Wack, Chairman

Board of Management:

Dr. Andreas Reichel, Chairman Dr. Ralf Schiele, Chairman Dieter Dehlke Nicole Hildebrand



Press release April 19, 2024

Matthias Ohl, Spokesperson for the Management Board of Iqony Fernwärme GmbH

"By extending the supply of heat from the waste-to-energy plant in Essen Karnap, we are ensuring planning and supply security not only for our customers, but also for the municipalities, which are faced with the task of achieving climate-neutral heat supply by 2045. We, as Iqony, want to make a significant contribution to this by providing climate-neutral district heating by then. With the strategic partnership now agreed with RWE, we have laid an important cornerstone for this."

Kathrin Schmelter, Manager of the RWE waste-to-energy plant in Essen-Karnap

"Iqony and RWE are continuing the success story that has reliably contributed to the district heating supply in the central Ruhr region for decades. We continue to use the energy resulting from the thermal treatment of municipal waste from Essen, Bottrop and Gelsenkirchen to generate electricity and district heating at the Essen-Karnap waste-to-energy plant in a way that conserves resources. By doing so, we remain a reliable partner for the heat transition in the region."

Dr. Andreas Reichel, CEO and Labor Director of STEAG and Iqony

"Iqony is one of the largest district heating companies in Germany. In view of the foreseeable growing importance of district heating for achieving climate targets, we want to continue to grow systematically in this area. The long-term extension of the strategic partnership with RWE that has now been agreed also brings us an important step closer to our declared goal of achieving climate neutrality as a group by 2045."



Contact

Daniel Mühlenfeld Press Spokesman T +49 201 801-4262

F +49 201 801-4250

E daniel.muehlenfeld@iqony.energy

Iqony GmbH

Rüttenscheider Str. 1-3 D-45128 Essen www.iqony.energy

Registered office in Essen Registered at Essen Local Court under number B 27667

Supervisory Board: Philip Wack, Chairman

Board of Management:

Dr. Andreas Reichel, Chairman Dr. Ralf Schiele, Chairman Dieter Dehlke Nicole Hildebrand



Press release April 19, 2024

About Iqony Fernwärme

Iqony Fernwärme GmbH, based in Essen, is jointly owned by Iqony GmbH (51 percent) and MR Infrastructure Investment GmbH (49 percent). As a regional provider, Iqony Fernwärme supplies private households, large customers and property companies with district heating, the majority of which is generated in combined heat and power plants. Each year, the company makes around 1.6 billion kilowatt hours of thermal energy available to its customers – equivalent to the needs of over 275,000 households. This makes Iqony Fernwärme one of the largest district heating companies in Germany.

About Iqony

Iqony makes green energy feasible. With more than 85 years of experience in the planning, construction and operation of energy facilities, the company provides holistic solutions for the decarbonization, decentralization and digitalization of the energy supply. Iqony focuses on renewable energies and bridging technologies that can be used in a climate-neutral way now and in the future. In addition to solar, wind and geothermal energy, the portfolio includes hydrogen solutions, storage technologies, engineering services and gas-fired power plants. Around 2,300 employees worldwide implement projects for major industrial companies, utilities, cities and municipalities in numerous countries across the globe. Specializing in tailor-made solutions for complex challenges, Iqony draws on its broad and in-depth knowledge of the energy industry across the full range of technologies and services.

About RWE

RWE is leading the way to a green energy world. With its investment and growth strategy Growing Green, RWE is contributing significantly to the success of the energy transition and the decarbonization of the energy system. Around 20,000 employees work for the company in almost 30 countries worldwide. RWE is already one of the leading companies in the field of renewable energy. Between 2024 and 2030, RWE will invest 55 billion euros worldwide in offshore and onshore wind, solar energy, batteries, flexible generation and hydrogen projects. By the end of the decade, the company's green portfolio will grow to more than 65 gigawatts of generation capacity, which will be perfectly complemented by global energy trading. RWE is decarbonizing its business in line with the 1.5-degree reduction pathway and will phase out coal by 2030. RWE will be net-zero by 2040. Fully in line with the company's purpose – Our energy for a sustainable life.



Contact

Daniel Mühlenfeld Press Spokesman

- T +49 201 801-4262 F +49 201 801-4250
- F +49 201 801-4250
- E daniel.muehlenfeld@iqony.energy

qony GmbH

Rüttenscheider Str. 1-3 D-45128 Essen www.iqony.energy

Registered office in Essen Registered at Essen Local Court under number B 27667 Supervisory Board: Philip Wack, Chairman

Board of Management:

Dr. Andreas Reichel, Chairman Dr. Ralf Schiele, Chairman Dieter Dehlke Nicole Hildebrand